
MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY PLAQUE and 5 Boxes
Berger Bullets and  $50

5110Match Winner WHIDDEN, JOHN L
NASHVILLE, GA   -  USA  

HM 450  -  28

35 AWARD POINTS5411Match 2nd TOMPKINS, NANCY  
PRESCOTT, AZ   -  USA  

HM 449  -  26

25 AWARD POINTS5471Match 3rd GUSTIN, ROBERT A
SHINGLE SPRINGS, CA   -  USA  

HM 449  -  22

Special Award Winners

Div. A Winner MAJ  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA   RES
HENDERSONVILLE, NC   -  USA  

2596 DIVISION A - GOLD PALMA PINHM 438  -  11

Div. A 2nd SOPKO, JOSEPH A
MACUNGIE, PA   -  USA  

5053 DIVISION A - SILVER PALMA PINHM 432  -  12

Div. A 3rd SCOTT, NATHAN D
ROACHDALE, IN   -  USA  

5612 DIVISION A - SILVER PALMA PINMU 423  -  7

Div. A 4th AGLE, EDWIN G
BEAVERCREEK, OH   -  USA  

5190 DIVISION A - SILVER PALMA PINMA 416  -  14

Div. A 5th DALEY, SEAN  
PLYMOUTH, MA   -  USA  

5508 DIVISION A - SILVER PALMA PINMK 384  -  4

Div. A 6th Insufficiant entries to give award.  1 Entries are required.
0 were Eligible.

Div. B Winner WHIDDEN, JOHN L
NASHVILLE, GA   -  USA  

5110 DIVISION B - GOLD PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 450  -  28

Div. B 2nd TOMPKINS, NANCY  
PRESCOTT, AZ   -  USA  

5411 DIVISION B - SILVER PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 449  -  26

Div. B 3rd GUSTIN, ROBERT A
SHINGLE SPRINGS, CA   -  USA  

5471 DIVISION B - SILVER PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 449  -  22

Div. B 4th HENGEHOLD, TREVOR  
NORFOLK, VA   -  USA  

5711 DIVISION B - SILVER PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 448  -  28

Div. B 5th LITTLE, JACK  
RINGGOLD, GA   -  USA  

2578 DIVISION B - SILVER PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 448  -  25

Div. B 6th GUERCIO, THOMAS A
ELLICOTT CITY, MD   -  USA  

5583 DIVISION B - SILVER PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 448  -  24

Div. B 7th SHELLHAMMER, DAVID A
SLATINGTON, PA   -  USA  

5670 DIVISION B - SILVER PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 448  -  23

Div. B 8th PODSHIVALOV, ROMAN  
RESTON, VA   -  USA  

5768 DIVISION B - SILVER PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 448  -  22

Div. B 9th CROWE, PHILLIP R
CULLMAN, AL   -  USA  

5279 DIVISION B - SILVER PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 448  -  21

Div. B 10th CASTLE, JEREMY A
COLUMBIA CROSS ROADS, PA   -  USA  

5690 DIVISION B - SILVER PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

MA 447  -  28

Div. B 11th BOWERS, BILL  
CHAMBERSBURG, PA   -  USA  

5718 DIVISION B - BRONZE PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 447  -  23

Div. B 12th KUBIC, MATT  
CHATTANOOGA, TN   -  USA  

5771 DIVISION B - BRONZE PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 446  -  30

Div. B 13th GRIFFIN, MATTHEW J
PLYMOUTH, MN   -  USA  

2635 DIVISION B - BRONZE PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 446  -  27

Final Results Bulletin Total Entries - 1012017 National Matches 

2Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

Special Award Winners

Div. B 14th TUBB, DAVID  
CANADIAN, TX   -  USA  

5527 DIVISION B - BRONZE PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 446  -  27

Div. B 15th HARRIS, ADRIAN  
BOULDER, CO   -  USA  

5006 DIVISION B - BRONZE PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 446  -  25

Div. B 16th HOVERSTAD, KEITH  
Raleigh, NC   -  USA  

5580 DIVISION B - BRONZE PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 446  -  24

Div. B 17th WACHTER, ANETTE  
MERCER ISLAND, WA   -  USA  

5434 DIVISION B - BRONZE PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 446  -  24

Div. B 18th FRIGUGLIETTI, JOHN M
LINCOLNTON, NC   -  USA  

5705 DIVISION B - BRONZE PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 446  -  24

Div. B 19th GELET, WILLIAM C
MOUNT PLEASANT, PA   -  USA  

5003 A PALMA 20 BRASSARDHM 446  -  21

Div. B 20th LUCCHESI, BENJAMIN J
RENO, NV   -  USA  

5361 A PALMA 20 BRASSARDHM 446  -  18

Div. C Winner SCHEER, TODD J
ELKHORN, NE   -  USA  

5154 NRA PLAQUE 50 AWARD POINTSEX 420  -  12

Div. C 2nd BROCKY, STEPHEN J
LA VISTA, NE   -  USA  

5050  30 AWARD POINTSMK 395  -  8

Div. C 3rd KREPELA, EUGENE  
OMAHA, NE   -  USA  

5016  20 AWARD POINTSHM 142

Competitor Ranking ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  101 - Entries
1. 5110 -  WHIDDEN, JOHN L450  -  28HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

2. 5411 -  TOMPKINS, NANCY  449  -  26HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W

3. 5471 -  GUSTIN, ROBERT A449  -  22HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

4. 5711 -  HENGEHOLD, TREVOR  448  -  28HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

5. 2578 -  LITTLE, JACK  448  -  25HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

6. 5583 -  GUERCIO, THOMAS A448  -  24HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

7. 5670 -  SHELLHAMMER, DAVID A448  -  23HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

8. 5768 -  PODSHIVALOV, ROMAN  448  -  22HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

9. 5279 -  CROWE, PHILLIP R448  -  21HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

10. 5690 -  CASTLE, JEREMY A447  -  28MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

11. 5718 -  BOWERS, BILL  447  -  23HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

12. 5771 -  KUBIC, MATT  446  -  30HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

13. 2635 -  GRIFFIN, MATTHEW J446  -  27HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

14. 5527 -  TUBB, DAVID  446  -  27HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

15. 5006 -  HARRIS, ADRIAN  446  -  25HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

16. 5580 -  HOVERSTAD, KEITH  446  -  24HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

17. 5434 -  WACHTER, ANETTE  446  -  24HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W

18. 5705 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, JOHN M446  -  24HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

19. 5003 -  GELET, WILLIAM C446  -  21HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

20. 5361 -  LUCCHESI, BENJAMIN J446  -  18HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

21. 5764 -  COLYER, THOMAS  446  -  18HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

22. 5523 -  PIKE, RANDY  445  -  27HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

23. 2630 -  GUERNSEY, NATHANIEL P445  -  24HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

24. 5414 -  MCGEE, STEVE  445  -  24HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS

25. 5616 -  VAUGHAN, BILL  445  -  22HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

26. 5506 -  GRAHAM, JEFFREY A445  -  18HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

27. 5765 -  STORER, MICHAEL D444  -  25HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

28. 5060 -  RHODE, ERIK D444  -  25HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

29. 5562 -  KOVALCHIK, CARL B444  -  24HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

30. 5047 -  VITOUS, ALEX  444  -  24MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)J
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MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

Competitor Ranking ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  101 - Entries
31. 5475 -  CLOWDIS, BLAIR  444  -  23HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS

32. 5521 -  FITZPATRICK, ADAM M444  -  21HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

33. 5687 -  HOWELL, JON L444  -  19HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

34. 5213 -  MRNAK, BRIAN J444  -  17HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

35. 5028 -  ALTMAN, DANIEL R443  -  28HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

36. 5413 -  MCGEE, SHIRLEY J443  -  24HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W, GS

37. 5633 -  YOUNG, JAMES P443  -  23HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

38. 5008 -  FERRARO, THOMAS  443  -  21HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

39. 5436 -  GREGORY, RANDALL R443  -  19HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

40. 5031 -  YOUNG, A S443  -  12MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

41. 5744 -  BRANIN, TODD  442  -  26HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

42. 5284 -  REEVE, KENT R441  -  26HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

43. 5449 -  LA BERGE, PETER A441  -  23HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

44. 5772 -  HUDSON, GARY A441  -  19HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

45. 5369 -  HOFFMAN, JOHN M441  -  18HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS

46. 5715 -  KUSSMAN, RICHARD L441  -  18HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

47. 5706 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, TREY M441  -  17HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)J

48. 5686 -  HOWELL, JONATHAN L441  -  17MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)J

49. 5474 -  NEWKIRK, BRIAN  441  -  16HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

50. 5124 -  JONES, LAMAR  441  -  15HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

51. 2638 -  ILIFF, JERRY L440  -  21HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

52. 5230 -  KEFFER, JEREMY A439  -  15HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

53. 5390 -  SFERRAZZA, VINCENT  438  -  19HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

54. 5015 -  CASTLE, ALLEN L438  -  18HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

55. 5005 -  CASEY, DENNIS M438  -  17HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

56. 5685 -  RHYNARD, JON  438  -  14HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS

57. 5468 -  REITER, MARK  438  -  13HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

58. 2518 -  ROBERTS, YVONNE438  -  12HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W

59. 2596 -  MAJ  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA   RES438  -  11HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

60. 5039 -  SOKOLOWSKI, JIM  437  -  18HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

61. 5463 -  CHURCH, PETER B437  -  17HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS

62. 5644 -  BAIR, STEVE B437  -  16MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

63. 5025 -  SMITH, RAYMOND C436  -  13MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

64. 5080 -  HUSKINS, D E436  -  9HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS

65. 5721 -  PITRE, GABRIELLE E435  -  14HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W, J

66. 5193 -  UPDIKE, JOHN  435  -  13HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

67. 2594 -  GILL, ROBERT  434  -  25HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

68. 2563 -  ROWE, KIMBERLY  434  -  19HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W

69. 5763 -  SFC  THEURER, RUSS  , USA RES434  -  17HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

70. 5766 -  SHELL, CORBIN  433  -  18HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

71. 5100 -  HAYES, RANDY  433  -  13HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

72. 5536 -  CRAWFORD, NORMAN F432  -  14HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

73. 5053 -  SOPKO, JOSEPH A432  -  12HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)S

74. 5570 -  MACKEY, STUART D431  -  15HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

75. 5459 -  PHISTER, DON  429  -  16HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

76. 2586 -  SNODGRASS, TOM  428  -  15MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

77. 5444 -  STEKETEE, ROBERT C428  -  12HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

78. 5568 -  MAHONEY, VINCE  428  -  12MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

79. 5130 -  LADD, J D427  -  17HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

80. 5559 -  MINOGGIO, DAVID  425  -  9MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS

81. 5769 -  DIEHL, JAMES M425  -  6MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

82. 5201 -  CHURCHILL, ROBERT A423  -  14MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS

83. 5612 -  SCOTT, NATHAN D423  -  7MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

84. 5596 -  O'ROURKE, WILLIAM  422  -  9HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

85. 5046 -  VITOUS, GREGORY J422  -  8EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

86. 5228 -  SARCHETT, TIMOTHY J422  -  7MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

87. 5154 -  SCHEER, TODD J420  -  12EX Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic Sights, Rule 3.2

88. 5190 -  AGLE, EDWIN G416  -  14MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)S

4



MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

  Complete Competitor Ranking
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)1. 5110 -  WHIDDEN, JOHN L450  -  28HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W2. 5411 -  TOMPKINS, NANCY  449  -  26HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S3. 5471 -  GUSTIN, ROBERT A449  -  22HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)4. 5711 -  HENGEHOLD, TREVOR  448  -  28HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)5. 2578 -  LITTLE, JACK  448  -  25HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)6. 5583 -  GUERCIO, THOMAS A448  -  24HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S7. 5670 -  SHELLHAMMER, DAVID A448  -  23HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)8. 5768 -  PODSHIVALOV, ROMAN  448  -  22HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)9. 5279 -  CROWE, PHILLIP R448  -  21HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)10. 5690 -  CASTLE, JEREMY A447  -  28MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S11. 5718 -  BOWERS, BILL  447  -  23HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)12. 5771 -  KUBIC, MATT  446  -  30HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)13. 2635 -  GRIFFIN, MATTHEW J446  -  27HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S14. 5527 -  TUBB, DAVID  446  -  27HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)15. 5006 -  HARRIS, ADRIAN  446  -  25HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S16. 5580 -  HOVERSTAD, KEITH  446  -  24HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W17. 5434 -  WACHTER, ANETTE  446  -  24HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)18. 5705 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, JOHN M446  -  24HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)19. 5003 -  GELET, WILLIAM C446  -  21HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)20. 5361 -  LUCCHESI, BENJAMIN J446  -  18HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)21. 5764 -  COLYER, THOMAS  446  -  18HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S22. 5523 -  PIKE, RANDY  445  -  27HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)23. 2630 -  GUERNSEY, NATHANIEL P445  -  24HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS24. 5414 -  MCGEE, STEVE  445  -  24HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S25. 5616 -  VAUGHAN, BILL  445  -  22HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S26. 5506 -  GRAHAM, JEFFREY A445  -  18HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)27. 5765 -  STORER, MICHAEL D444  -  25HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)28. 5060 -  RHODE, ERIK D444  -  25HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)29. 5562 -  KOVALCHIK, CARL B444  -  24HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)J30. 5047 -  VITOUS, ALEX  444  -  24MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS31. 5475 -  CLOWDIS, BLAIR  444  -  23HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)32. 5521 -  FITZPATRICK, ADAM M444  -  21HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S33. 5687 -  HOWELL, JON L444  -  19HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)34. 5213 -  MRNAK, BRIAN J444  -  17HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)35. 5028 -  ALTMAN, DANIEL R443  -  28HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W, GS36. 5413 -  MCGEE, SHIRLEY J443  -  24HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S37. 5633 -  YOUNG, JAMES P443  -  23HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S38. 5008 -  FERRARO, THOMAS  443  -  21HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S39. 5436 -  GREGORY, RANDALL R443  -  19HM

Competitor Ranking ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  101 - Entries
89. 5002 -  SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL  416  -  5SS Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

90. 5646 -  BROCK, AUBREY  414  -  13HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

91. 5588 -  O'DONNELL, ROBERT  407  -  9EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

92. 5065 -  MERRITT, STEVEN  404  -  7HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS

93. 5050 -  BROCKY, STEPHEN J395  -  8MK Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic Sights, Rule 3.2GS

94. 5635 -  MAHL, KENNETH V391  -  8MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

95. 5508 -  DALEY, SEAN  384  -  4MK Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

96. 5217 -  SINGLETON, EARL  383  -  3EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

97. 5018 -  MCKENNA, LIAM E380  -  7MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)J

98. 5549 -  FUNK, NATHAN T374  -  3MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

99. 5150 -  GILLELAND, JAMES  , POL313  -  4EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS

100. 5141 -  HAGEN, RONALD D242  -  7MK Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS

101. 5016 -  KREPELA, EUGENE  142HM Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic Sights, Rule 3.2GS
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MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

  Complete Competitor Ranking
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)40. 5031 -  YOUNG, A S443  -  12MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)41. 5744 -  BRANIN, TODD  442  -  26HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)42. 5284 -  REEVE, KENT R441  -  26HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S43. 5449 -  LA BERGE, PETER A441  -  23HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)44. 5772 -  HUDSON, GARY A441  -  19HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS45. 5369 -  HOFFMAN, JOHN M441  -  18HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S46. 5715 -  KUSSMAN, RICHARD L441  -  18HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)J47. 5706 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, TREY M441  -  17HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)J48. 5686 -  HOWELL, JONATHAN L441  -  17MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S49. 5474 -  NEWKIRK, BRIAN  441  -  16HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S50. 5124 -  JONES, LAMAR  441  -  15HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)51. 2638 -  ILIFF, JERRY L440  -  21HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)52. 5230 -  KEFFER, JEREMY A439  -  15HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)53. 5390 -  SFERRAZZA, VINCENT  438  -  19HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)54. 5015 -  CASTLE, ALLEN L438  -  18HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S55. 5005 -  CASEY, DENNIS M438  -  17HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS56. 5685 -  RHYNARD, JON  438  -  14HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S57. 5468 -  REITER, MARK  438  -  13HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W58. 2518 -  ROBERTS, YVONNE438  -  12HM

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)59. 2596 -  MAJ  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA   RES438  -  11HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)60. 5039 -  SOKOLOWSKI, JIM  437  -  18HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS61. 5463 -  CHURCH, PETER B437  -  17HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S62. 5644 -  BAIR, STEVE B437  -  16MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)63. 5025 -  SMITH, RAYMOND C436  -  13MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS64. 5080 -  HUSKINS, D E436  -  9HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W, J65. 5721 -  PITRE, GABRIELLE E435  -  14HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)66. 5193 -  UPDIKE, JOHN  435  -  13HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)67. 2594 -  GILL, ROBERT  434  -  25HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W68. 2563 -  ROWE, KIMBERLY  434  -  19HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)69. 5763 -  SFC  THEURER, RUSS  , USA RES434  -  17HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)70. 5766 -  SHELL, CORBIN  433  -  18HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)71. 5100 -  HAYES, RANDY  433  -  13HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S72. 5536 -  CRAWFORD, NORMAN F432  -  14HM

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)S73. 5053 -  SOPKO, JOSEPH A432  -  12HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)74. 5570 -  MACKEY, STUART D431  -  15HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S75. 5459 -  PHISTER, DON  429  -  16HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)76. 2586 -  SNODGRASS, TOM  428  -  15MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S77. 5444 -  STEKETEE, ROBERT C428  -  12HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)78. 5568 -  MAHONEY, VINCE  428  -  12MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S79. 5130 -  LADD, J D427  -  17HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS80. 5559 -  MINOGGIO, DAVID  425  -  9MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)81. 5769 -  DIEHL, JAMES M425  -  6MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS82. 5201 -  CHURCHILL, ROBERT A423  -  14MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)83. 5612 -  SCOTT, NATHAN D423  -  7MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)84. 5596 -  O'ROURKE, WILLIAM  422  -  9HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)85. 5046 -  VITOUS, GREGORY J422  -  8EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)86. 5228 -  SARCHETT, TIMOTHY J422  -  7MA

Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic Sights, Rule 3.287. 5154 -  SCHEER, TODD J420  -  12EX

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)S88. 5190 -  AGLE, EDWIN G416  -  14MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S89. 5002 -  SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL  416  -  5SS

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)90. 5646 -  BROCK, AUBREY  414  -  13HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S91. 5588 -  O'DONNELL, ROBERT  407  -  9EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS92. 5065 -  MERRITT, STEVEN  404  -  7HM

Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic Sights, Rule 3.2GS93. 5050 -  BROCKY, STEPHEN J395  -  8MK

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)94. 5635 -  MAHL, KENNETH V391  -  8MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)95. 5508 -  DALEY, SEAN  384  -  4MK
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MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

  Complete Competitor Ranking
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S96. 5217 -  SINGLETON, EARL  383  -  3EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)J97. 5018 -  MCKENNA, LIAM E380  -  7MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)98. 5549 -  FUNK, NATHAN T374  -  3MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS99. 5150 -  GILLELAND, JAMES  , POL313  -  4EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS100. 5141 -  HAGEN, RONALD D242  -  7MK

Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic Sights, Rule 3.2GS101. 5016 -  KREPELA, EUGENE  142HM
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